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Member States

S-101 DCEG 

Sub-Group

Portrayal Sub-

Group

Data Validation 

Sub-Group

Australia Alvaro Sanchez (Vice-Chair) alvaro.sanchez@defence.gov.au X X (Lead)

Brazil Ana Mileze ana.mileze@marinha.mil.br

Canada Lynn Patterson Lynn.Patterson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Canada Julie Larrivée Julie.Larrivee@dfo-mpo.gc.ca X X

Denmark Liz Hahessy elihh@gst.dk

Denmark Richard Fowle riafo@gst.dk X X

Denmark Bruno Cardoso bruca@gst.dk X

Estonia Gabriela Kotsulim Gabriela.Kotsulim@vta.ee

Finland Mikko Hovi mikko.hovi@traficom.fi X

France Christian Mouden christian.mouden@shom.fr X X X

Germany Sylvia Spohn Sylvia.Spohn@bsh.de X X

Germany Ulrike Assmann Ulrike.Assmann@bsh.de

Germany Daniel Rohde Daniel.Rohde@bsh.de

Italy Cristina Tirone cristina_tirone@marina.difesa.it

Italy Valentino Palma valentino_palma@marina.difesa.it

Japan Tomonori Hattori ico@jodc.go.jp

Japan Reina Hata chart@jodc.go.jp

Japan Kazufumi Matsumoto ico@jodc.go.jp

Korea (Rep of) Iji Kim izzykim@korea.kr X X

Korea (Rep of) Arum Shin arumshin@korea.kr

Netherlands Arno Meurink AW.Meurink@mindef.nl

Netherlands Rogier Broekman R.Broekman.01@mindef.nl X

Norway Odd Aage Føre Odd-Aage.Fore@kartverket.no X X
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Norway Gottorm Tomren guttorm.tomren@kystverket.no X

Norway Edward Hands Edward.Hands@kartverket.no X

Portugal Paula Sanches Paula.Sanches@hidrografico.pt

Portugal Cesário Rodrigues Videira Rodrigues.Videira@hidrografico.pt

Sweden Hans Engberg Hans.Engberg@Sjofartsverket.se X

United Kingdom Tom Richardson (Chair) thomas.richardson@ic-enc.org X X X (Lead)

United Kingdom Andrew Richardson Andrew.Richardson@UKHO.gov.uk

USA (NOAA) Megan Bartlett megan.bartlett@noaa.gov X X

USA (NGA) Kevin Dickens Kevin.S.Dickens@nga.mil X

Expert Contributors

CSmart (Carnival) Antonio Di Lieto ADiLieto@carnival.com X

ESRI Tom De Puyt tdepuyt@esri.com

Geomod Jérôme Leroux jleroux@geomod.fr

IEHG Denise LaDue Denise.R.LaDue@usace.army.mil

IIC Jonathan Pritchard jonathan.pritchard@iictechnologies.com X X X

IIC Ed Kuwalek edward.kuwalek@iictechnologies.com X X X

iXblue Defence Systems Robert Greer Robert.greer@ixblue-us.com X

KRISO Hyunsoo Choi troychoi@kriso.re.kr

KRISO Sewoog Oh osw@kriso.re.kr

Navico Norway Inga Fjellanger Inga.Fjellanger@navico.com X

NAVTOR AS Bjørn Kristian Sæstad bjorn.saestad@navtor.com

Portolan Sciences Raphael Malyankar raphaelm@portolansciences.com X X X

Primar/ECC Svein Skjaeveland svein.skjaeveland@ecc.no X

Primar/ECC Robert Sandvik robert.sandvik@ecc.no

Primar/ECC Tonje Mevatne tonje.mevatne@ecc.no X

Teledyne Caris Hugh Astle Hugh.Astle@Teledyne.com X X X

USA (NIWC) David Grant David.Grant1@navy.mil X X X

USA (NIWC) Mikan Stamenkovich mikan.stamenkovich@navy.mil X X X

USA (UNH)/NIPWG Briana Sullivan briana@ccom.unh.edu

Observers

Carl von Ossietzky 

Universität
Julius Möller julius.moeller@uni-oldenburg.de

Denmark HO Mikus Ranka mikus.ranka@gmail.com
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National Technical 

University of Athens
Stelios Contarinis contarinis@central.ntua.gr

IHO Secretariat

IHO Sec Abri Kampfer abri.kampfer@iho.int

IHO Sec Jeff Wootton jeff.wootton@iho.int X (Lead) X X

IHO Sec Yong Baek yong.baek@iho.int X X X

Not at the meeting

United Kingdom Su Marks su.marks@ic-enc.org X

USA (NOAA) Julia Powell julia.powell@noaa.gov X

Nautical Dimensions Frank Hippman frank@nauticaldimensions.co X

Primar/ECC Tore Halset halset@ecc.no X

SevenCs Holger Bothien bo@sevencs.com X

SevenCs Friedhelm Moggert-Kaegeler mo@sevencs.com X
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